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1984-1985

OF DONORS

I
LOYOLA

LAW SCHOOL

LOYOLA MAR YMOUNT UNIVERSITY • LOS ANGEkES



ToAll our Graduates and Friends:

On behalf of present and future students of Loyola
Law School, as well as faculty, administration and
staff, thank you to everyone mentioned in this Honor
Roll for your generosity.

As you know, private law schools such as ours are
dependent upon the support of alumni and friends
to a far greater extent than many other kinds of
institutions.

You are part of the vital living community called
Loyola and we are grateful for your continuing
support.

Arthur N. Frakt,
Dean

GIFT SUMMARY
JULY 1, 1984-JUNE 30, 1985

1983-84 1984-85
Alumni $ 146,095 $ 157,712
U.S. Government 890 -0-
Corporations 59,162 29,755
Foundations 826,100 817,229
Other Individuals 118,773 164,100
Religious Communities 10,000 10,000
Other Groups 5,000 -0-

Total $1,166,020 $1,178,796
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Gifts And GrantsWere Designated For The Following Purposes

Ahmanson Law Scholarship
Benno Brink Bankruptcy Award

James P. Bradley Chair in Constitutional Law
Harriet L. Bradley Chair in Contract Law

Theodore A. Bruinsma Scholarship
Building Fund

Fritz B. Burns Academic Center
Fritz B. Burns Chair of Real Property Law
Fritz B. Burns Memorial Scholarship Fund

John D. Castellucci Writing Award
Century 21 Real Estate Scholarship Program

Chapel of the Advocate
Burton R. Cohn '77 Memorial Scholarship Fund
Leonard Cohen Chair of Law and Economics
J. Rex Dibble Memorial Scholarship Award
Rev.Joseph J. Donovan Scholarship Fund

Evening Student Bar Association Scholarship Fund
Farmers Insurance Law Scholarship
Maurice M. Freis Law Scholarship

Sterling Franklin Loan Fund
General Endowment

General Scholarship Fund
Greater Loyola Law School Development Program

H. Claude Hudson Scholarship
Instructional Hall of the 1970's

Jessup Moot Court
Jesuit Community Scholarships
Juvenile Legal Clinical Program

Kathleen Kinzer Memorial Scholarship
LawAffiliates of Los Angeles Award

LawLibrary and Learning Resource Center
Loyola Law Review of Los Angeles

Robert D. Lynch Memorial Scholarship
George Maslach Memorial Scholarship

Thomas McGovern '26 Memorial Scholarship Fund
Donald P. Merrifield, S.J. Hall

Mexican American Scholarships
Minority Scholarships Fund

J. Philip Nevins Fund
Oldenburg Sculpture

Jack M. Ostrow '47 Fund
Mary Pickford Foundation Scholarship

William M. Rains Library
The Mabel Wilson Richards Scholarship Fund

Florine Carmen Smith Scholarship
TICOR Foundation Scholarship

Undesignated Capital Gifts
United Way Scholarships

Unrestricted Gifts for Current Operations
Rev.Richard A. Vachon Memorial Scholarship
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CORPORATIONS/FIRMS
The following corporations made contributions to the Law School during the period
from July 1,1984 to June 30,1985:

Aerospace Corporation
All Star Printing
Arlen Advertising
Arthur Andersen & Co.
BankAmerica Foundation
California Marine Supply, Inc.
Citicorp/Citibank
Farmers Group, Inc.
First Interstate Bank
of California

Charles Fries Productions Inc.
Gang, Tyre & Brown
Gray, Cary, Ames & Frye
Horvitz & Levy
Hufstedler, Miller, Carlson
& Beardsley

Hughes Aircraft Company

Illinois Bell
Lawler, Felix & Hall
Litton Industries Foundation
Lloyds Bank of California
Memory Lane Photography
O'Melveny & Myers
The Prudential Foundation
Reavis & McGrath
Safeco Insurance Companies
Security Pacific Foundation
Skadden, Arps, Slate,

Meagher & Flom
nCOR Foundation
The Times Mirror Foundation
TRW Foundation
The Arthur Young Foundation

FOUNDATIONS
The following foundations made contributions to the Law School during the period
frorn july 1,1984 to June 30,1985:

The Ahmanson Foundation
Fritz B. Burns Foundation
Williametta K. Day Foundation
Thomas and Dorothy Leavey

Foundation

Mary Pickford Foundation
The Mabel Wilson Richards

Scholarship Fund
Sidney Stern Memorial Trust



JOSEPH J. DONOVAN FELLOWS
The late Reverend Joseph J. Donovan, S.J. was a founding member of Loyola Law
School and Regent of the school for 44 years. Membership in the Donovan Fellows is
achieved by annual contributions of $1,000 or more.

Harry G. Bodkin '48
Brian K. Brandmeyer '62
Martin J. Burke '26
David M. Chodos '66
Robert G. Clinnin '53
Leonard Cohen '51
Sy R. Cohen '62
Gilbert Dreyfuss '53
Benjamin Felton '60
Darrell A. Forgey '73
Annette Gilliam
john A. Giraldi '72
George M. Goffin '56
Stafford Grady
David C. Grant '72
Marianne Huesman '78
Jesuit Community at

Loyola Marymount University
Helen M.Jolly
Michael S. Josephson
James Krueger '65

David Laufer '67
Robert H. Lentz '56
ErnestA. Long '55
Hugh L.MacNeil '48
Joseph M. McLaughlin '55
David E. Monahan '66
Robert Nibley '42
Jack M. Ostrow '47
James M. Radnich '56
Liliore G. Rains
Charles R. Redmond '75
John L. Ryan '72
David M. Shaby
Harold T. Tredway '55
Richard E. Troop '69
John V Tunney
ErnestA.Vargas'64
Joseph R. Vaughan '39
Clement Von Lunenschloss '42
Alan R.Woodard '52

J. REX DIBBLE FELLOWS
This level honors the late Professor J. Rex Dibble, sixth Dean of Loyola Law School,
for more than 40 years of teaching and leadership. Membership in the Dibble
Fellows is achieved by annual contributions of $500 to $999.

Wayne W.Armstrong '70
John B. Bertero '59
Judith Ilene Bloom '75
Leslie C. Burg '54
Victor E. Chavez '59
Barbara W.Crowley '74
Bernard}. Del Valle '32
Mark E. Deutsch '79
Robert Forgnone '70
Jeffrey B. Harrison '70
Ralph C.Jones
Robert M. Kern '70
William K. Kramer '63
HarryV Leppek '40

David R. McEwen '75
Katherine McGovern
Geraldine Mund '77
Anthony Murray '64
VincentC.Page'52
Michael M. Rue '76
Timothy J. Sargent '65
Guillermo Schnaider '69
Frederica M. Sedgwick '70
Joseph Sliskovich '78
Claire Van Dam '73
Frank Waters
Michael E. Wolfson '73
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WALTER HENRY COOK FELLOWS
The late Professor Walter Henry Cook taught many of today's leaders of the Bench
and Bar during his 27 years at Loyola LawSchoo!. Membership in the Cook Fellows is
achieved by annual contributions of $250 to $499.

Michael A. Barth '70
John H. Brink '57
John C. Butler '80
William B. Carman
]ohnJ. Cayer '54
Michael]. Clemens '51
Wilson B. Copes '50
Thomas M. Dankert '55
Debra R. Detrixhe '80
Joel B. Douglas '73
William Falkenhainer '59
Kevin P. Fiore '69
Stephen M. Fleishman '64
Robert T. Flesh '75
Harry C. Flynn '51
Richard L. Franck '52
Marilyn]. Fried '78
OrlanS. Friedman '50
Peter]. Gates '74
Joseph C. Girard '71
Joseph E. Gregorich '71
Max Halfon '72
Bourke]ones '27
Michael D. Leventhal '67
Edward L. Lindsay '76
Robert M. Loch '75
Frederick]. Lower '64

John S. Malone '52
Robert E. Marquis '79
Steven M. Martin '49
Martin R. Morfeld '76
Randall Morrow '78
Robert T. Moulton '59
Robert M. Myers '75
William E. Nelson '51
Michael C. O'Brien '73
Susan O'Brien '73
Bruce Ramer
James T. Rayburn '72
Brig. Gen. and Mrs. Nathan]. Roberts
Mr. and Mrs. Morton M. Rosenfeld
Burton S. Rosky '53
Matilda A. Rummage '77
Robert C. Schnieders '74
Sidney P. Schreiber '52
Arnold]. Stone '56
Richard A. Stone '54
Stephen T. Swanson '69
Arne D. Vaughan '82
Wilfred L.Von der Ahe '33
William Walsh '65
Randall W.Wenker '64
Thomas E. Workman,Jr. '57



ADVOCATE FELLOWS
Membership in the Advocate Fellows is achieved by annual contributions from $100
to $249.

Leslie B. Abell '75
Hon. Adrian W.Adams '50
Franklin S. Adler '73
Leonard A. Alkov '76
Gregory T.Annigian '71
Bill R.Atkinson '79
Edgar W.Averill '69
Thomas G. Baggot '48
Kathryn Ann Ballsun '76
James M. Bambrick '76
Thomas}. Beaudet '51
Norman M. Beegun '71
Barton Beek '55
Robert}. Bell '76
Mr. and Mrs. Marshall Bennett
Elayne C. Berg-Wilion '75
Sharon Smith Bernard, '78
Robert P. Bernfeld '78
Irving A. Bernstein' 51
Warren 1. Blum '78
Henry J. Bogust '55
William K. Branch
Spencer Brandeis '55
Edythe L. Bronston '80
Phyllis R. Brourman '83
Hon. Sam Bubrick '50
Dennis P. Burke '67
Hon. Louis M. Burke '26
James S. Cahill '76
Maureen D. Carlson '81
Lubomyr M. Carpiac '75
Hon.jchn P. Carroll'51
BenjaminJ. Cayetano '51
Norman A. Chernin '70
AnthonyB. Ching
Nancy K. Chiu '75
Alfred M. Clark '81
B. Jack Cleere '78
Patricia A. Clemens '74
Arthur J. Cohen '71
Bebette Gualano Coleman '56
Neville Comerford '48
Richard E. Conway '73
William G. Coskran
Steven P.Crickard '77
Hon.James E. Cunningham '41
David Daar '56
Robert H. Dahl' 58
William B. Dalbey '53

Alice L. Dale '78
Joseph A. Davis '77
HowardJ. Deards '42
James J. Delahanty '79
Michael C. Denison '74
Nick DeWitt '79
Robert S. Dickerman '49
Frank W. Doherty' 40
David 1. Doi '73
Leo H. Dwerlkotte '39
Steven ] , Dzida '74
Charlene H. Ellis
Sandra Elstead '70
Peter L. Eppinga
James L. Erkel '78
Seth R. Etinger '64
Nancy Beth Even '73
Patricia Stearns Eyres '77
Douglas J. Farrell '75
John F. Fay '50
Deborah Feinerman '80
Alan E. Fenton '29
Jack R. Fenton '49
Steve A. Filarsky '80
Kirk H. Finley '75
Hugh M. Flanagan '70
Stan Flinkman '50
William R. Francis '71
Roger A. Franklin '66
Gonzalo Freixes '79
Marjorie R. Friedlander '76
Hon. RichardA. Gadbois '58
Albert ]: Galisky '66
Hon. Helen L. Gallagher '55
Phyllis M. Gallagher '77
George C. Garbesi
Robert A. Garcin '79
Jane G. Gillett '78
Samuel W.Gordon '71
Robert L. Graham '71
Lloyd Greif '84
Kevin R. Griffin '71
Norman L. Hanover '60
Angela Hawekotte '79
Robert W.Henry '66
Paula L. Hess '79
Gary Higer '69
William C. Hobbs
Richard M. Hoefflin '74
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Diane R. Holman '76
Howard Hom '76
Edward ]. Howell '70
Robert B. Hubbell '81
John M. Inferrera '75
Joan Ruth Isaacs '77
Albert S. Israel '76
Dean A.jelrnini '77
Jane L.Johnson '80
Anthony S.Jones '79
Philip Karpel '77
Karl A. Keener '72
Richard Kellum '79
Hon. Ernest L.Kelly '48
Elwood S. Kendrick
Gregory G. Kennedy '78
Frank G. King '64
Gordon}. King '77
MartinJ. Kirwan '51
Patti S. Kitching '74
Jeffrey S. Kravitz '75
Thomas B. Kristovich '72
Hon.john R. Kronenberg '58
WalterJ. Lack '73
Thomas H. Lambert '72
Rubin M. Lazar '51
Michael D. LeCover '76
James D. Leewong '74
Bernard E. LeSage '74
Janet 1. Levine '80
James G. Lewis '73
Richard E. Llewellyn '72
Sheldon 1. Lodmer '70
WilliamJ. MacCabe '48
Hon. William E. MacFaden '36
Edward D. MacFarlane '73
). Robert Maddox '49
john j. Mallon '73
Gordon}. Marhoefer '73
Lee B. Marshall '78
Frank]. McCarthy '26
John M. McCormick '75
john j. McCue '48
Patrick}. MCDonough '71
Kevin). McGee '79
Lawrence}. McLaughlin '78
Hon. Richard Mednick '66
Sylvia A.Michl
PaulJ· Molloy '37
Stephen C. Moore '73
Patrick D. Moran '75
Manuel Morehart
Dr. Michael M.Morisaki '78
Patricia R.Mortl '79

Linda A. Moxon '78
Allan W. Muchmore '48
Dennis M. Mukai '74
Robert A. Mulcahy '82
Joseph w. Mullin '29
Dale Y Nakashima '75
Michael Nash '74
Mary B. Nevins
James T. Noe '73
Hon. Robert C. Nye '48
Helen ada '73
Joanne B. O'Donnell '83
Christine B. Paddon '79
Steven L. Paine '76
DanielJ. Parish '83
Richard O. Parry '77
Janice M. Patronite '76
Ellen M. Perkins '80
John C. Pierson '80
Swan C. Pierson '46
Gloria S. Pitzer '78
Florette White Pomeroy ''33
Katherine M. Quadros '77
Mary K. Reynolds '79
Samuel F. Rindge '79
Barbara E. Roberts '79
Hon. Mark P Robinson '50
Richard Rogan
Richard R. Ross '73
Jeanne C. Rubin '80
Robert F. Rubin '73
Mark D. Sachar '81
William M. Samoska '83
Stephe n ]. Sass '81
Salvatore Scarantino '70
Doris Schaffer '79
Richard E. Schlottman '55
Robert P Schmitz '68
Michael Schnoebelen '50
Nathan Schwartz '35
Suzanne Y Schwartz '82
Shelly J. Shafron '75
Esther S. Shapiro '64
Audrey Sharp
KeithA. Sharp '83
Leslie N. Shaw
Charles B. Sheppard '74
Dr. Harry J. Silver
Arnold Simon '67
Jerome H. Sklerov '72
Donald E. Slaughter '75
Hon. Warren E. Slaughter '42
George M. Snyder '80
Lionel S. Sobel

8



Carole Ann Soloman '74
Edward A. St. Germain '75
Susan Steinhauser '78
Ronald W. Stenlake '75
Roger C. Stern '50
John H. Stewart '71
Raymond L. Stuehrmann '75
William]. Sulentor '72
William]. Sweeney '71
Meredith C. Taylor '75
Herman Thordsen '72
Timothy M. Thornton '82
Vincent W.Thorpe '59
Maynard]. Toll
Michael]. Tramontin '75
Dennis I. Turner '79
Gerald F Uelmen
Stephen G. Valensi '49
Rafael E. Vivero '73
Philip B. Wagner '57

John F Walter '69
James M.Warren '78
Kenneth D. Watase '77
Paul H. Weisman '82
John F Weitkamp '78
Brittan R.White '74
Nancy]. White '82
Allen E. Wilion '74
Fred T. Winters '79
Stephen B. Wong '75
SueyY Wong '73
Hon. William Mark Wood '49
David C. Wright '72
Patrick A.Wu '74
David F Yamada '74
Eric R. Yamamoto '74
Hon.]ames S. Yip '58
Russell G. Zarett '72
Harry N. Zavos '71
Hon. C. Thomas Zeiger '52

FRIENDS
Other individuals who also made a contribution to the Law School during the period
from]uly 1,1984 to]une 30,1985 were:

Mary Beaudry-Culbert
Anthony L. Cole
Robert A. Cooney
Samuel Culbert
Michael Flanagan
Arthur N. Frakt
Dr. and Mrs. Harold C. Freedman

Robert E. Habereder
Dr. Elinor R. Ives
Thomas R. O'Connor
Arnold Siegel
Mark O. Weiner
Eolia A.Woodall

GIFTS-IN-KIND
Gifts-in-kind is the term applied to non-cash gifts.

The Times Mirror
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ALUMNI GIFTS
CLASS OF 1926

Hon. Louis H. Burke>
Martin J. Burke···"
Frank J. Mct.arthy-

CLASS OF 1927
Bourke jones=-
Joseph W. Saunders

CLASS OF 1929
Alan E. Fenton"
Joseph w. Mullin, Jr..

CLASS OF 1931
Laurence H. Pemberton

CLASS OF 1932
Bernard J. Del Valle···
Joseph C. Du Ross

CLASS OF 1933
Florette White Pomeroy>
Wilfred L. Von der Ahe··

CLASS OF 1935
Nathan Schwartz>

CLASS OF 1936
Hon. William E. Macf'aden "
Frank W. Woodhead

CLASS OF 1937
Paul J. Molloy+

CLASS OF 1938
Baldo M. Kristovich

CLASS OF 1939
Leo H. Dwerlkotte=
J. Robert Vaughan··· *

CLASS OF 1940
Frank W. Doherty"
Harry V. Leppek= •

CLASS OF 1941
Hon. James E. Cunningham, Sr."

CLASS OF 1942
Howard J. Deards>
Robert Nibley····
Hon. Warren E. Slaughter>
David S. Smith
Judson Taylor
Clement F. Von Lunenschloss····

CLASS OF 1946
Swan C. Pierson>

CLASS OF 1947
JackM. Ostrow""··

CLASS OF 1948
Thomas G. Baggot=
Henry G. Bodkin, Jr····
Neville Comerford-
Hon. Ernest L. Kelly·

CLASSOF 1948
William J. Mac Cabe "
Hugh L. MacNeil··""
John J. McCue·
Allan W. Muchmore>
Hon. Robert C. Nye "

CLASSOF 1949
Robert S. Dickerman"
Jack R. Fenton"
J. Robert Maddox+
Steven M. Martin ""
Stephen G. Val ensi "
Hon. William Mark wood=

CLASS OF 1950
Hon. Adrian W. Adams"
Hon. Sam Bubr ick"
Wilson B. Ccpes+"
John F. Fay"
Stan Plmkman>
Orlan S. Friedman··
Hon. Mark P Robinson=
Michael Schnoebelen=
Roger C. Stern"

CLASSOF 1951
Thomas J. Beaudet+
Irving A. Bernste in"
John P Carroll"
Michael J. Clemens->
Leonard Cohen····
Harry C. FLynn··
Martin J. Kirwan"
Rubin M. Lazar=
William E. Nelson>

CLASS OF 1952
Harold Drooz
Richard L. Pranck->
John S. Malone··
Vincent C. Page···
Sidney P Schretber+>
Alan R. Woodard· •••
Hon. Carl Thomas Ze iger>

CLASSOF 1953
Robert G. Clinnin····
William Blair Dalbey"
Gilbert Dreyfuss·· *.
John E. Finn
Margaret J. Lund
Melville H. Nahin
Burton S. Rosky+"
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CLASSOF 1954
Leslie C. Burg " " "
John ]. Cayer+"
Richard A. srone->

CLASSOF 1955
Barton Beck"
Henry]. Bogust*
Spencer Brandeis=
Thomas M. Dankert> *
Hon. Helen L. Gallagher*
ErnestA. Long, 111···*
Joseph M. McLaughlin *"""
Richard E. Schlottman"
Harold T. Tredway" * .. "

CLASSOF 1956
Bebette Gualano Coleman>
David Daar"
George M. Goffin" " ".
Robert H. Lentz"·**
James M. Radnich*"""
Arnold]. Stone""

CLASSOF 1957
John H. Brink"*
Philip B. Wagner*
Thomas E. Workman, ]r.""

CLASSOF 1958
Robert H. Dahl"
Hon. Richard A. Gadbois, ]r. *
Hon. John R. Kronenberg"
Hon.]ames S. Yip"

CLASSOF 1959
John B. Bertero, ]r."·"
Victor E. Chavez"""
William G. Coskran"
William C. Falkenhainerv=
Robert T. Moulton""
Vincent W. Thorpe"

CLASSOF 1960
Benjamin Felton"·""
Norman L. Hanover"

CLASSOF 1962
Brian K. Brandrneyerv= v=

Sy R. Cohen····
CLASSOF 1963

William K. Krarner=v>
CLASSOF 1964

Seth R. Etinger"
Stephen M. Fleishman··
Frank G. King·
Michael S. Korney
Frederick]. Lower" *
Anthony Murray·"·
Esther Shapiro"
ErnestA. Vargas"··*
Randall W. Wenker· •

CLASS OF 1965
James Krueger=> *.
David ]. Oliphant
Timothy]. Sargent!" *
William Walsh" *

CLASS OF 1966
David M. Chodosv= *.
Roger A. Frankl in"
Albert]. Gal isky"
Robert W. Henry, ] r.·
Hon. Richard Mednick*
David E. Monahan *" ".

CLASS OF 1967
Dennis P. Burke>
David Laufer" **"
Michael D. Leventhal> •
Arnold Simon "

CLASS OF 1968
Robert P. Schmitz=
Thomas N. Townsend

CLASS OF 1969
Edgar W. Averill, Jr. *
Brian M. Barnard
Kevin P. Fiore"'''
Gary Higer"
Guillermo W. Schnaider> * *
Stephen T. Swanson *.
Richard E. Troop" * * *
John F. Walter"

CLASS OF 1970
Wayne W. Armstrongv=>
Michael A. Barth=>
NormanA. Chernin*
Sandra Elstead=
Hugh M. Flanagan=
Robert Porgnone=e>
] effrey B. Harrtson=v-
Robert W. Hatton
Edward ]. Howell>
Robert M. Kern" • *
Sheldon I.Lodmer*
Salvatore Scarantino=
Frederica M. Sedgwick= *

CLASS OF 1971
Gregory T. Annigian=
Norman M. Beegun"
Benjamin]. Cayetano"
Arthur ]. Cohen>
William R. Francis=
Gilbert H. Friedman
Joseph c. Girard= "
Samuel W. Gordon*
Robert L. Graham*
Joseph E. Gregorich->
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Kevin R. Griffin'
William D. Lockett
Patrick ]. McDonough'
Steven M. Spector
John H. Stewart'
William J. Sweeney'
Harry N. Zavos'

CLASSOF 1972
Dorothy Metzger Fox
john A, Girardi····
David C. Grant····
Max Halfon"
Karl A. Keener'
Thomas B. Kristovich'
Thomas H. Lambert"
Richard E. Llewellyn, II'
James P. Nollan
James T. Rayburn="
John L. Ryan'""
Jerome H. Sklerov'
WilliamJ. Sulentor'
Herman Thordsen*
David C. Wright'
Russell G. Zarett"

CLASSOF 1973
Franklin S. Adler"
Steven J. Carnevale
Richard E. Conway'
David I. Doi"
Joel B. Douglas""
Nancy Beth Even'
Darrell A. Forgey····
Walter J. Lack'
James G. Lewis'
Edward D. MacFarlane*
John J. Mallon'
Gordon J. Marhoefer'
Stephen C. Moore'
James T. Noe'
Michael C. O'Brien"
Susan O'Brien"
Helen Oda'
John C. Pierson'
Richard R. Ross'
Robert F Rubin'
John C. Teal, Jr.
Claire Van Dam"·
Rafael E. Vivero'
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Michael E. Wolfson· *.
SueyY Wong·

CLASSOF 1974
Kathleen L. Clemens
Patricia A. Clemens=
Barbara W. Crowleyvv=
Michael C. Denison*
AnthonyT. Di Bari, Jr.
Steven J. Dz ida"
Peter J. Gates*·
Richard M. Hoefflin*
Patti S. Kitching
James D. Leewong>
Bernard E. Le Sage."
Michael E. Morgan
Dennis M. Mukai
Michael Nash*
Robert C. Schnieders* *
Charles B. Sheppard*
Carole Ann Solomon=
Brittan R. White*
Allan E. Wilion*
Patrick A.Wu *
David F. Yamada*
Eric R. Yamamoto*

CLASSOF 1975
Leslie B. Abell*
Elayne C. Berg·Wilion*
Judith Ilene Bloom ***
Lubomyr M. Carpiac*
Nancy K. Chiu*
William T. Del Hagen
Douglas J. Farrell *
Kirk H. Finley*
Robert T. Flesh* *
Holly Hutchins
John M. Inferrera*
Jeffrey S. Kravitz"
Robert M. Loch **
Michael K. Maher
John M. McCormick, Jr.*
David R. McEwen* **
Patrick D. Moran *
Robert M. Myers **
Dale Y Nakashima"
Charles R. Redmond* ***
Shelly J. Shafron "
Donald E. Slaughter*
Edward A. St. Germain *
Ronald W.Stenlake*
Raymond L. Stuehrmann*
Meredith C. Taylor*
Michael J. Tramontin *
Stephen B. Wong*

CLASS OF 1976
Leonard A. Alkov*
Kathryn Ann Ballsun*
James M. Bambrick*
Robert J. Bell*
Morris M. Birnbaum
James S. Cahil l"
Marjorie R. Friedlander*
Susan L. Frierson
Diane R. Holman*
Howard Horn"
AlbertS. Israel*
Gary S. Kress
Michael D. Le Cover*
Edward L. Lindsay* *
Martin R. Morfeld**
Steven L. Paine*
Janice M. Patronite*
Michael M. Rue***
Ronald K. Silver
Lane J. Thomas

CLASS OF 1977
Steven P. Crickard"
joseph A. Davis"
Patricia Stearns Eyres "
George W. Fulton, Jr.
Phyllis M. Gallagher*
Karl J. Hoch
Joan Ruth Isaacs"
Dean A.Jelmini*
Philip Karpel*
Gordon J. King*
Geraldine Mund ***
Bruce A. Nahin
Robert J. Overzyl
Richard O. Parry"
Katherine M. Quadros*
Matilda A. Rummage* *
Paul M. Smith
Kenneth D. Watase*

CLASS OF 1978
Sharon Smith Bernard*
Robert P. Bernfeld *
Warren 1. Blum*
B. jack Cleere"
Alice L. Dale*
Bruce C. Davis
Jeffrey Diamond
James L. Erkel*
Alan J. Freisleben
Marilyn J. Fried **
Jane G. Gillett*
Marianne Huesman ****
Gregory G. Kennedy*
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James B. Krug
Lee B. Marshall"
Lawrence J. Mcl.aughltn=
Michael M. Morisaki, M.D."
Randall Morrows"
LindaA. Moxon"
Charlene M. Norris
Gloria S. Pitzer"
Roger D. Reynolds
Joseph Sliskovich* **
Susan Steinhauser"
James M. Warren"
John F. Weitkamp·

CLASSOF 1979
Bill R. Atkinson*
Wayne S. Bell
Michael H. Chun
James J. Delahanty"
Lydia N. Delgadillo
MarkE. Deutsch"**
Nick De Witt"
Gonzalo Freixes*
Robert A. Garcin" .
Lynne Geminder
Angela Hawekotte"
Paula L. Hess"
Anthony S. jones=
Richard Kellum"
Robert E. Marquts=>
Kevin J. McGee "

Patricia R. Mortl "
Kristin Hogue Murk
Christine B. Paddon"
Michael B. Rainey
Mary K. Reynolds>
Samuel F. Rindge"
Barbara Roberts"
Doris Schaffer*
Dennis I. Turner"
Thomas L. Willhite
Dennis C. Winters
Fred T. Winters·

CLASS OF 1980
Teresa A. Beaudet
Edythe L. Bronston"
David L. Burns
John C. Butler+"
David B. Carroll
Peter T. Cathcart
Cary Clovicko
Montgomery Cole
Roberta A. Conroy
Claudia R. Culling
Vincent P. D'Angelo
Andrena G. Dancer
Eric C. Demler
Debra R. Detrixhe*"
Gail H. Effros
Marjorie Lakin Erickson
David S. Ettinger
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Deborah Feinerman*
Steve A. Filarsky*
Colette Y Garibaldi
Jeffrey R. Graves
Susan F. Hannan
Kehrela M. Hodkinson
Robert S. Hoffman
Jane L. Johnson"
Michael P. Kleine
Jeffrey J. Laufenberg
CraigM. Lee
Janet 1. Levine*
Jeffrey L. Malek
Linda C. Miller
Gerald W.Morris
Robert R. Nash
Paul D. O'Connor
Bruce B. Osterstrom
Ellen M. Perkins"
David B. Pillemer
Michael G. Portner
Andrea L. Rice
Teri L. Robinson
Jeanne C. Rubin*
Carol B. Sherman
George M. Snyder"
John S. Torii
LeeW. Tower
James L. Trachy
Paul C. Workman
Claire Y. Yamaguchi

CLASS OF 1981
Elizabeth B. Allen
Thomas E. Althaus
JeffS. Baird
Shula Roth Barash
Kathleen D. Benjamin
Gary Bock
Judith F. Burkey
Joan L. Byer
Guillermina Byrne
J. Brian Campbell
Diana]. Carloni
Maureen Donnelly Carlson>
Alfred M. Clark, III*
Roberta Coyl
Steven Crosby
Gregory A. Docimo
Jan E. Eakins
Godfrey B. Evans
Maria G. Gonzalez
Lawrence O. Graeber
Paul H. Green
William M. Grewe

Loretta N. Huang
Robert B. Hubell*
Roger A. Hull
Joseph N. Kornowski
Jeanine H. Krause
Michael J. Kurz
Timothy P. McNulty
Timothy E. Meyer
Lynne Green Miller
Peter J. Niciforos, M.D.
Thomas R. Normandin
James Phillippi
Christa McDevitt Piantadosi
Mary K. Ramsden
Mark D. sachar=
Stephen]. Sass"
Richard A. Schmidt
David G.Swanson,Jr., Ph.D.
WenW. Yang

CLASS OF 1982
Marilyn D. Abrams
Michele S. Ahrens
George S. Andersen
Angel Barnes
Brent E. Barnes
Terese M. Beluris
Glenda Sue Bourdon
Elaine M. Burton
Jimmie D. Donohoo
Mark J. Drever
Michael]. Duarte
Jerome J. Eisenberg
Carolyn L. Fank
Patricia J. Hattersley
Denise A. Hehmann
EricA. Joe
Karen L. Kahn
Debra L. Korduner
James T. LaChance
Lenore Lambert
Philip C. Lange
Antoinette Le Bel
VivianChinsky Leyton
Matthew J. Marnell
Clarence C. McMaster, II
Carol jo Morgan
Knar K. Mouhibian
Robert A. Mulcahy"
Francisco J. Nicholas
Gregg A. Noel
Juliana Otis
Christine L. Pollard
Regina M. Putkoski
William A. Rowland
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Albert Sassoe, Jr.
Vincent B. Sato
Suzanne Y Schwartz*
Leslie A. Sheehan
Lee Ann Snyder
Sonya Fox Sultan
Raymond M. Sutton
Timothy M. Thornton*
Gregory B. Thorpe
Kerrin I.Tso
Arne D. Vaughan**
Lesley Mehran Vaughn
Paul H. Weisman·
Nancy}, White*
Michael R. Wilkinson
Jeffery A. Zinn

CLASSOF 1983
Phyllis R. Brourman*
Christopher A. Burrows
Glenn N. Caplin
Michael D. Celio
Deborah L. Childs
William F. Childs
Marlin G. Criddle
Alan W. Faigin
Cheryl J. Faris
Edward F. Figaredo
Barbara C. Fox
Thomas W. Fry
Thomas Grimes, II
Kenneth B. Grossfeld
Ellen Jean Guelpa
Hugh A. Halford
Candace Ahrens Kallberg
Gloria J. Katz
David C. Lederer
Selma G. Mann
Margis J. Matulionis
Alexandra K. Mells
Joanne B. O'Donnell*
David M. Orbach
Daniel J. Parish *
Dale R. Pelch
Rochelle Popowitz

•Advocate Fellows
• 'Walter Henry Cook Fellows

Dulcy B. Rimac
Sandra L. Sakamoto
William M. Samoska*
Randi S. Saul-Olson
Keith A. Sharp*
Kurt S. Skarin
Arne T. Swensson
John R. Szewczyk
Michael R. Tyler
Michael Villalobos
Linda J. Vogel
Debra Weinfeld

CLASSOF 1984
Brenda A. Bissett
Cory M. Brenre
Pollyann L. Brophy
Thomas M. Brown
Vickie W.Cha
Joseph D'Agostino
Philip Davis
Jeanne R. Dawson
Albert Di Rocco, Jr.
Steven Eisenberg
Merak Eskigian
Peter C. Gimpel
David M. Gray
Lloyd Greif"
Therese G. Groff
Robert S. Harrison
Sandra L. Hoinsky
Sherry Kerdman
Eileen Klingaman
Scott MacLatchie
Gabriel A. Martinez
Liam E. McGee
Thomas Nixon
Lee A. O'Connor
Julie R. Pablo
Michael Rhodes
Patricia Schmiege
Gary M. Segal
Stanley H. Shure
Andrew R. Ste iker
Lawrence J. Turner

"']. Rex Dibble Fellows
····]oseph]. Donovan Fellows

The Honor Roll acknowledges only those gifts given
between July 1,1984 and June 30,1985.
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